63 To Rockuville [ 63 To Shady Grove [l HOW TO RIDE A BUS FARES Effective June 29, 2025
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY [Ride On, Ride On Extra, Ride On Flex, Flash | ZERO |

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP Check schedule for timepoint nearest your location.
Wait at the blue and white RIDE ON bus stop sign.

§ § Arrive several minutes before scheduled time. GUARANTEED RIDE HOME
S
N

g . .

(50 g* o © @ '&@ k@ - @ g& o ® Not all stops are listed on a public timetable. When you take Metrobus, Metrorail and Ride On

5\‘,} & S < g E?SZT\ ?;517\ < g & S 5 ® If you are unfamiliar with your stop, sit or stand to work, you are eligible to participate in the free

c,é" @ & Ry § 5 SY S¥ § 5 & 3 (~,§°§D behind the line near the front of the bus and ask Commuter Connections Guaranteed Ride Home

N G} T < ~ T © ~ the bus driver to notify you when your stop is Program. To register and to receive program
1 2 3 4 4 3 2 1 approaching. details call:
6:15 6:22 6:28 6:34 5:45 5:51 5:54 6:00 @ Ask the bus driver if you are not sure if the bus Commuter Services at 301-770-POOL(7665).
6:50 6:57 7:03 7:09 6:20 6:26 6:30 6:37 goes to your stop.
7:25 7:33 7:39 7:47 6:55 7:01 7:05 7:12 -
8:00 8:08 8:14 8:22 7:30 7:36 7:40 7:47 ® |f you have internet access (at home or somewhere Hldﬂ On (bW w
8:35 8:43 8:49 8:57 8:05 8:12 8:16 8:24 else, such as a public library), it may be easier for you fﬂ ;H'.I;;;P:E; T A
9:10 9:18 9:24 9:32 8:40 8:47 8:51 8:59 to use an online trip planner (like the Ride On Trip
9:45 9:53 9:58 10:04 9:15 9:22 9:26 9:34 Planner) rather than a paper timetable. The Ride On Trip Planner

10:20 10:28 10:33 10:39 9:50 9:57 10:01 10:09 ® Be mindful of changes in the schedule, for holidays mobile app is easy

10:55 11:03 11:08 11:14 10:25 10:32 10:36 10:43 or bad weather. to use and can be

11:30 11:38 11:43 11:49 11:00 11:07 11:11 11:18 _ downloaded from the

12:05 12:13 12:18 12:24 11:35 11:42 11:46 11:53 ® Please .obser\{e t.he f0||0WI.n9 rules for all patrons: _ Google or Apple store.

12:40 12:48 12:53 12:59 12:10 12:17 12:21 12:28 No eating, drinking, smoking or alcohol consumption
1:15 1:23 1:28 1:34 12:45 12:52 12:56 1:03 on the bus.
1:50 1:58 2:03 2:09 1:20 1:27 1:31 1:38 ® Electronic devices may be played with earphones _
2:25 2:33 2:38 2:44 1:55 2:02 2:06 2:13 set at low level. yepe P METROACCESS
3:00 3:09 3:15 3:22 2:30 2:37 2:41 2:48 Alternative paratransit service to this Ride On
3:35 3:44 3:50 3:57 3:05 3:12 3:16 3:23 route for people with certified disabilities is
4:10 4:19 4:25 4:32 3:40 3:48 3:52 4:01 available. Call MetroAccess at 301-562-5360.
4:45 4:54 5:00 5:07 4:15 4:23 4:27 4:36 HOW TO READ A TIMETABLE
5:20 5:29 5.35 5:42 4:50 4:58 5:02 5:1 1 ® Find the schedule for the day of the week and Montgomery County Transit:
5:55 6:04 6:10 6:17 5:25 5:32 5:36 5:42 the direction ish to rid Over 80 bus ina -
6:30 6:37 6:42 6:48 6:00 6:07 6:11 6:17 © dlrection youwish to rice. Fouing, oo pespose = SONY o SORERE
7:05 7:12 7:17 7:23 6:35 6:42 6:46 6:52 ® Find the timepoints closest to your origin and
7:40 7:47 7:52 7:58 7:10 7:17 7:21 7:27 destination. The timepoints are shown on the
8:20 8:27 8:32 8:38 7:45 7:52 7:56 8:02 route map and indicate the time the bus is

NOTES: | AM | PM 8:20 8:27 8:31 8:37 scheduled to be at the particular location. Your
NOTES: | AM | PM nearest bus stop may be between timepoints.

® Read down the column to see the times when
a trip will be at the given timepoint. Read the
times across to the right to see when the trip
reaches other timepoints. If no time is shown,
that trip does not serve that timepoint.

If you need an Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
reasonable accommodation to access Ride On bus service,
contact MC311 by voice at 240-777-0311, by email
RideOn.CustomerService@montgomerycountymd.gov
or TTY 711.

Montgomery County assures that no person shall, on the grounds of race,
Pl . I'mi head of color, or national origin, as provided by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of

ease arrive at your stop several minutes aheaad ot your . . 1964 and the Civil Rights Act of 1987, be excluded from the participation
bus’ scheduled arrival. Since safe service is a priority at There is NO Saturday or Sunday service in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination

Ride On, buses may be de|ayed due to traffic or weather. on this route under any program or activity. For more information or to file a complaint,
please contact the Montgomery County Office of Human Rights.

Ride On

Montgomery County Transit




EFFECTIVE JUNE 29, 2025

WELCOME TO RIDE ON

RIDE ON is a community bus service operated by the
Montgomery County Department of Transportation.

E RIDE ON operates over 80 routes that serve all 13
E Montgomery County Metrorail stations and 7 MARC stations.
]

de On
mery County Transit

@ For detailed information, or to have timetables mailed, call 311.
e (\}3‘\ Outside Montgomery County .........cccecevueueee 240-777-0311

| ]
]
go
m Rockville

Ride On

Montgomery County Transit

Visit our web site at: Regular Mailing Address:
www.rideonbus.com

Rockville
o Town Square

Montgomery County DOT
Real Time information is Division of Transit Services

available at: 101 Monroe Street, 5th M O NDAY-FRIDAY S ERVI CE

www.rideonrealtime.com Floor Rockville, MD 20850

Monroe PI

RMont

Monroe St

ROCKVILLE

For more information, or to request this document in an
alternate format or translated into another language, please

call 311, or outside Montgomery County 240-777-0311. Shady GrOVe w

Para mas informacién o para pedir este documento en un
formato diferente o traducido a otro idioma, por favor, llame al
311 o de fuera del Condado de Montgomery al 240-777-0311.

MEFZEE. BEUNHERIIRMAIESEEFAIEE

ZRHEEES, #EI8N, NREBAERSHANE, BEIT King Farm
240-777-0311,

Rt HEES 2ISHAI7{LE 2 EME CH2 Al £ T2 Q020 ¥

oEo2 QI5tA AR, TS 311, = 200|2| F+2E] 02| X%

Ol A= 240-777-03112 Q12t51A|7| HEZL|CE

Ateo90 00 B 0GP RUTY 2001t NHAPER ovAh Midcounty
ACPMYP OLIP MINA &1k AOINHC79° AANP+T 1311 Health Center
eGP Py +7004 N1t -¢, 240-777-0311 3.0y

Pour plus d'informations ou pour recevoir un exemplaire de ce
document sous un format différent ou traduit dans une autre
langue, veuillez composer le 311 ou le 240-777-0311, a
$\q6 @ I'extérieur du comté de Montgomery. Research Blvd

@ Hungerford Dr Washington St

Christ Episcopal @@ | Jefferson St
School

SHADY GROVE

w Shady Grove
o

O Beall ES
Beall Ave

Montgomery Ave

— Research Blvd -

Iive
Midcounty
Health Center

Rockville
Senior Center

o

/S D& tim hiéu thém, hoac dé yéu cau cung cép tai liéu nay theo dinh
’f@/ dang khac hay chuyén ngit sang ngén ngir khac, vui long goi 311
/.//,9 J’,’s, hoac s& 240-777-0311 néu goi tif bén ngoai Quan Montgomery.

& A HOLIDAY SCHEDULE W Montgomery Ave

Weekday Schedule operates on Indigenous Peoples’ Day
Saturday Schedule operates on Independence Day

Sunday Schedule operates on New Year’s Day, Memorial Day,
Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day

Rockville ]

Special Schedule operates on MLK, Jr. Day, Presidents’ Day,
Juneteenth, Veterans Day

Like us on Facebook Subscribe to @
facebook.com/RideOnMCT  email alerts at

www.montgomerycountymd.gov/
YouTube oonte MCDOT | calusat
youtube.com/RideOnMCT

Bluesky Subscribe to Montgomery County
@rideonmct.bsky.social text alerts Department of Find Info Online at

Text MONTGOMERY RIDEON to Transportation
Follow us on X 62463
x.com/RideOnMCT

Subject to change

Q
S
=
(9}
(@)
o
I
S
<
Py
1
)
£
(©)
(9]
]
c
(®)
=

Shady Grove [J] - Piccard Dr

POINT OF INTEREST

w
S
>
&
w
n
wv
wv
w
o
o
>
]

CERTAIN TRIPS
SCHOOL
LIBRARY
HOSPITAL

rideonbus.com
Thank You for & Get Real-Time Arrivals at

I BUSROUTE
m METRO STATION

KEY
o
Lis]
o
o

June 2025

Instagram . he N
instagram.com/RideOnMCT R|d|ng With Us!

Q@XX O3

X

rideonrealtime.com




